
 
  

Newsletter 6th March 2020 
 

Welcome to Term 4. The children have 
come back rested and ready to learn 
and we are working them hard. You 
will have received a mid-year progress 
report for your child and we look 
forward to seeing you at Parents’ 
evening where you will have a chance 
to look at your child’s work and discuss 
their progress with their teacher. 
 

 

 

Value of the Month in March 2020 
 

 Humility 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Poster designed by E-cadets club. 

 



 

  Sports Relief  
 

Sports Relief is on Friday 13th March. The 
children can come dressed in sportswear and 
bring a £1 donation. 

 
 
 

World Book Day 
We had a fantastic World 
Book day! 

 
 
The children looked wonderful dressed as a book character. We started the day with a book 
assembly and enjoyed the Book Tasting Café looking at all the new books we have bought 
for the school - some of which have been funded by our school PTA. Thank you for all your 
support with encouraging and developing the children’s enjoyment of reading. 

 

 

Parking 
 
The school car park should not be used for parking before and after school. If 
another friend or member of your family is picking up or dropping off please can you 
make sure they are aware of this rule. We continually have complaints from parents 
about inconsiderate parking and driving without due care at breakfast club drop off, 
drop off and pick up times. 
  



 

 

 
 
Monday 9th March   British Science Week 
 
Tuesday 10th March &  Parents Evening  
Wednesday 11th March: 
 
Friday 13th March   Sports Relief - wear sportswear and bring £1 
 
Wednesday 18th March:   Junior Music Festival, Wyvern Theatre 
Wednesday 18th-20th March: Year 3 residential 
 
Friday 20th March:   World Poetry Day 
 
Thursday 26th March:  Secret Garden Production 
 
Monday 30th March   Year 2 SATS information meeting for parents 2:45pm 
     Dinosaur Workshop – Dragonflies, Honeybees & Frogs 
 
Tuesday 31st March   Parent/staff book club adults only (no children) 
 
Wednesday 1st April   Year 6 SATS information meeting for parents 2:45pm 
 
Thursday 2nd April   Rock and Pop Roadshow 
 
Friday 3rd April   End of term 4 
 
Monday 20th April   Term 5 starts 
 
 
 
 

Future PTA dates 
 

 Easter Egg Hunt   Saturday 28th March 

 Easter Disco    Thursday 2nd April 

 Summer BBQ    Friday 5th June 

 Summer Fete    Saturday 27th June 

 Summer Disco   Thursday 16th July 

 


